

VC0680N, VC0680P

quantity	description	part no.	quantity	description	part no.
1	Main Hardware Bag	AM000505	2	Aluminum Side Tables	AX000505
1	Hardware Bag "A"		1	Warming Rack	AF000303
4	1/4 x 20 x 3/4" Bolt	AM000105	1	Lid Handle	AP000102
4	1/4 x 20 Hex Keps Nut	AM000904	2	Handle Standoff	AZ000802
1	Hardware Bag "B"		1	Heat Shield	AI000204
4	1/4 x 20 x 1" Bolt	AM000106	1	Aluminum Drip Pan	AI000302
4	1/4 x 20 Hex Keps Nut	AM000904			
1	Hardware Bag "C"		L.P. Gas Models only		
8	1/4 x 20 x 3/4" Bolt	AM000105	1	L.P. Gas Cylinder	AW000202
8	1/4 x 20 Hex Keps Nut	AM000904	1	Cylinder Retainer Wire	AF000402
1	Hardware Bag "D"		Preassembled Components (see following pages)		
2	1/4 x 1-1/8" Hinge Pin	AM000908	1	Base Assembly	
2	Hairpin	AM000909	1	Pillar Assembly	
4	1/4 x 20 x 5/8" Bolt	AM000207	1	Grill Bottom/Burner Assembly	
4	1/4 x 20 Hex Keps Nut	AM000904	1	Side Table Assemblies	
2	Handle Gasket	AM000704			

quantity	description	part no.
1	Grill Lid	PX000104
1	Rock Grate	AF000202
2	Cast Iron Cooking Grids	AZ001600
1 pkg	Ceramic Briquettes	AQ000102

BOTTOM / BURNER ASSEMBLY

1	Bottom / Burner Assembly	
<i>consisting of:</i>		
1	Cast Brass Burner	AZ001503
1	Venturi Tube w/gasket	AZ000506
8	#8-32 x 1/2" Screw	AM000603
1	Bottom Grill Casting	PX000204
1	Collector Box	AN000103
2	Collector Box Wire 8"	AN000203

PILLAR ASSEMBLY

1	Pillar Assembly	
<i>consisting of:</i>		
1	Aluminum Pillar (Silver)	PXS00305
4	10-24 x 3/8" Screw	AM000203
1	Printed Control Plate	AI000103
2	10-24 x 1/2" Bolt	AM000103
1	LP Valve / Regulator / Hose	AL000104
1	Rotary Igniter Kit	AN000303
2	Control Knob	AZ000703
1	Igniter Knob	AZ000603

<i>Natural Gas Model only:</i>		
1	Natural Gas Valve / Hose	AL000203
	<i>(Replaces LP HVR AL000103)</i>	

BASE ASSEMBLY

1	Base Assembly	
<i>consisting of:</i>		
1	ROC™ Base	AH000402
2	Locking Caster	AH000104
2	Non-Locking Caster	AH000105